

CITY OF LAKE CITY

205 N. Marion Avenue, Lake City, FL 32055 386-719-5768

City Council Regular Session

AGENDA

7:00 P.M. • November 19, 2012 • City Hall

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

INVOCATION - Council Member Melinda Moses

1. ROLL CALL

Swearing in Ceremony:

Mayor Witt, Council Member Melinda Moses and Council Member Zack Paulk

Appreciation Award:

Outgoing Council Member Jake Hill, Jr.

2. PROCLAMATIONS: None

3. MINUTES: None

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Presentation:

Mr. Jim Gollahon-Bond Initiatives

Note: A staff recommendation for bond refundings will be made following the presentation. Report to Council is provided.

5. APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA

- A. Permit application from Lake City Chamber of Commerce to hold Santa Photo Day and Snow Day on Saturday, December 8, 2012, from 9:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. All supporting documents, including certificate of insurance, have been provided.
- B. Permit application from John Kuykendall/Rotary Club of Lake City, to hold the annual Christmas Parade on Saturday, December 8, 2012, at 6:00 p.m. until 8:00 p.m. In case of rain, the parade will be on Monday, December 10, 2012. All supporting documents, including certificate of insurance, have been provided.

- C. Permit application from Northeast Florida Leadership Council, to hold the Martin Luther King Parade on Monday, January 21, 2013, from 10:00 a.m. until 12:00 p.m. In case of rain, the parade will be on Saturday, January 26, 2013. All supporting documents, including certificate of insurance, have been provided.
- 6. PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL
- 7. PERSONS WISHING TO APPEAR THAT ARE NOT ON THE AGENDA
- 8. OLD BUSINESS: None
- 9. NEW BUSINESS

A. RESOLUTIONS:

- City Council Resolution No. 2012-080, if adopted, will authorize the City to enter into Corrected First Amendment to Lease dated April 13, 2004, between Suwannee River Water Management District, as Landlord, and City, as Tenant uthorized by City Council Resolution No. 2004- 034, as amended by First Amendment to Lease dated September 9, 2008, authorized by City Council Resolution No. 2008-076, relating to public use production water wells and water treatment plant.
- 2. City Council Resolution No. 2012-081, if adopted, will appoint Zack Paulk to serve as Council Member on the Airport Advisory Committee to fill the unexpired term of Jake Hill, Jr.
- 3. City Council Resolution No. 2012-082, if adopted, will amend the annual Operating Budget f the City, for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2011, adopted by Resolution No. 2011-070.
- B. Appointment of Vice-Mayor (Mayor Witt)
- 10. DEPARTMENTAL ADMINISTRATION
 - A. Lake Desoto Circle Paving (Wendell Johnson)
 - B. Approval to authorize the City Attorney to move forward with foreclosure proceedings on Code Enforcement Case Number 09-52400199 on a vacant lot located at NE Washington Street. (Larry Lee)
- 11. COMMENTS BY COUNCIL MEMBERS

ADJOURNMENT